1 Part Number 103F-GT-12-3435FA
2 Dimensions
3 Rating
a)    Rated zero-power resistance. R25 = 10KΩ  ± 1% ( at 25°C )
b)    B constant B ( 25 / 85°C )  =  3435K ± 1%
        The B constant is calculated using the zero-power resistance values measured
         at 25°C  and 85°C
: δ≥3.0 mW / °C  Min. ( in still air )

7 Soldering
a)     Solderability
8 Part Numbering System
B Value Sub Code ( A = 25°C/85°C )
B Value Tolerance Code
B Value
Shape Code (12 = 1.2mm)
GT Series
Resistance Tolerance Code (at 25℃)
Resistance Code
     *  All coding please see Coding page
R25 = 10KΩ  ± 1% ( at 25°C )
B ( 25 / 85°C )  =  3435K ± 1%
c)     Free fall  :   After three times natural fall to a maple board from 1 m high, there shall be no
visible damage.
         Terminals shall be immersed into solder bath up to 2.5mm from the body at 250°C ± 5°C
for 5 ± 0.5 seconds. More than 90% of its terminals shall be covered with solder.
b)     Resistance to soldering heat
Technical Data
103F-GT-12-3435FA         NTC Thermistor Specifications
Insulation resistance shall be more than 100MΩ, which is measured at DC 500V between part
of glass head and lead wires.
        Tensile  :    After 1N loading weight is applied to the wire terminations for 10 seconds,
there shall be no visible damage.
b)     Bending  :   The terminal shall gradually be bent by 90o in one direction, then by 90o in the
opposite direction, and back to the original position with 0.5N loading weight.
After this test method, there shall be no visible damage.
         After lead wires are immersed into solder bath up to 2.5mm from the body at 350°C ± 5°C
for 3.5 ± 0.5 seconds, the change ratio of R25 shall be within ± 2% of the initial value.
103 F GT 3435 F A12
103F-GT-12-3435FA Page 2 / 10
9 R / T table 10.00 1.00% 1.00%
Temperature
°C Minimum Center Maximum ΔR（％） -ΔR（％） △T —△T
-30 112.546 116.509 120.599 3.51 -3.40 0.68 -0.66
-29 106.792 110.493 114.312 3.46 -3.35 0.67 -0.65
-28 101.369 104.827 108.393 3.40 -3.30 0.67 -0.65
-27 96.256 99.488 102.818 3.35 -3.25 0.66 -0.64
-26 91.435 94.456 97.567 3.29 -3.20 0.66 -0.64
-25 86.886 89.710 92.617 3.24 -3.15 0.65 -0.63
-24 82.592 85.233 87.950 3.19 -3.10 0.64 -0.63
-23 78.538 81.008 83.548 3.14 -3.05 0.64 -0.62
-22 74.708 77.019 79.394 3.08 -3.00 0.63 -0.61
-21 71.090 73.252 75.473 3.03 -2.95 0.62 -0.61
-20 67.670 69.693 71.770 2.98 -2.90 0.62 -0.60
-19 64.435 66.329 68.272 2.93 -2.86 0.61 -0.60
-18 61.375 63.149 64.966 2.88 -2.81 0.60 -0.59
-17 58.480 60.140 61.841 2.83 -2.76 0.60 -0.58
-16 55.739 57.294 58.886 2.78 -2.71 0.59 -0.58
-15 53.144 54.600 56.090 2.73 -2.67 0.58 -0.57
-14 50.685 52.049 53.444 2.68 -2.62 0.58 -0.56
-13 48.356 49.633 50.939 2.63 -2.57 0.57 -0.56
-12 46.147 47.344 48.567 2.58 -2.53 0.56 -0.55
-11 44.053 45.174 46.319 2.53 -2.48 0.56 -0.54
-10 42.067 43.117 44.189 2.49 -2.44 0.55 -0.54
-9 40.182 41.166 42.170 2.44 -2.39 0.54 -0.53
-8 38.393 39.315 40.256 2.39 -2.35 0.54 -0.53
-7 36.694 37.559 38.440 2.35 -2.30 0.53 -0.52
-6 35.081 35.891 36.716 2.30 -2.26 0.52 -0.51
-5 33.548 34.307 35.080 2.25 -2.21 0.51 -0.50
-4 32.091 32.803 33.527 2.21 -2.17 0.51 -0.50
-3 30.707 31.373 32.052 2.16 -2.13 0.50 -0.49
-2 29.390 30.015 30.650 2.12 -2.08 0.49 -0.48
-1 28.137 28.723 29.317 2.07 -2.04 0.48 -0.48
0 26.945 27.494 28.051 2.03 -2.00 0.48 -0.47